

# TIMES NATION

PUTIN PRAISES 'MAKE IN INDIA', SAYS RUSSIA SHOULD EMULATE INITIATIVE FOR ITS CARS

IAF CHIEF V R CHAUDHARI SAYS C-295 AIRCRAFT **ORDER MAY GO BEYOND ORIGINAL 56** 

# 5 dead in fight over MP grazing ground

Bhopal: Five persons were shot dead and six seriously injured in a gunfight over cattle grazing in MP's Datia on Wednesday morning. The dead include three members of the same family. Two of the injured are in critical condition.

Datia is the constituency of Madhya Pradesh home minister Narottam Mishra.

Police identified those killed as Prakash Dangi, 65, his son Surendra, 35, brother Ramnaresh, 50, and Rajendra Pal and Raghavendra Pal. They all died on the spot. Videos of the after-

http://msrdc-vbsl.com

01/ FE&T/GHTP/FM-73 Vol-3

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

K RIDE

GHTP-75/23, DPR/Pb. : 76155/12/2176/20

der Notice No. KRIDE/2023-24/OW/WORK\_INDENT8

(Including) of alignment of Heelalige-Rajankunte section"

For details, visit: https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in (or) www.kride.in

Last Date for submission of bids is 13.10.2023.

DIPR/CP/VCPL/1264/2022-23

of the bids.

longer be binding on my client

Plot No. C-26,

H M Industria

Estate.

Marg,

Land Details

Fillage: Falna

Taluka : Pali

Dist: Falna.

Date: - 14/09/2023

The gunbattle happened on the outskirts of the district headquarters.

simmering for three days and reached boiling point on Wednesday when the two sides confronted each other. guns drawn, at a meeting called to settle the quarrel.

told **TOI** that five persons involved in the case have been arrested and police are looking for others. "Two licensed rifles and two illegal weapons were used, as per the cur-

Director In-charge VBSL &

VC&MD M.S.R.D.C., Mumbai

Dated: 11-09-2023

Dated: 12.09.2023

Additional General Manager/Electrica

The dispute was between the Pal and Dangi communities over cattle intrusion. Prakash Dangi, a resident of Renda village, confronted Pritam Pal about cattle trespassing into his rice fields. Both of them filed complaints at the

the conflict but it continued

The elders called a peace meeting on Wednesday morning but both parties showed up with firearms and other weapons. During

the discussions, tempers flared up yet again and the hair-trigger tension erupt ed in a gunfight.

Locals say that the shots echoed through the village for half an hour, while by

When the guns fell silent. locals went back to the scene

## **I-T searches over 30 premises tied** to Azam, aides in **UP and MP**

Meerut/Lucknow: The indepartment come-tax searched on Wednesday more than 30 premises of senior SP leader Azam Khan and his associates in UP and Madhva Pradesh in connection with tax evasion allegations them, against Sandeep Rai & Pathikrit Chakraborty.

The searches were conducted in five UP districts — Rampur, Meerut, Sitapur, Ghaziabad and Lucknow and in Madhya Pradesh's Vidisha district.

The searches were still on at the time this report was fil-

Sources said the searches came after the department scrutinised and found several discrepancies in the affidavit submitted by Azam Khan and his family to the Election Commission before the 2022 UP elections. TNN

<u>IndianOil</u>

**CORRIGENDUM -**

Notice for Appointment of NDNE

(Non-Domestic Non-Exempted)

LPG Retailer in Rajasthan

Please refer advertisement published on 14.08.2023 in this newspaper

regarding "Notice for Appointment of NDNE (Non-Domestic Non-

Exempted) LPG Retailer in Rajasthan". All interested applicants please note that the last date for

applying in this advertisement has been extended from 14.09.2023 to 29.09.2023.

All terms and conditions as mentione

in the original advertisement dated

G2

India, Chief Works Manager

Wagon Repair Shop, Kota, invite

Tender No.: M-137-CP-03-AMC

OL-XVIII. Description of work

CAMC of Computers, Printers and

Servers (including software hardware and other peripherals)

for Wagon Repair Shop, Kota

Estimate Cost of the work:

5,04,558.72. Cost of tender form

Completion Period: 12 Months

of tender: Closing 11.30 Hrs. o

10.10.2023 & Opening at 12.00 Hrs

on 10.10.2023. E-Tender Notice

website http://www.ireps.gov.ir

and also available on the tende

notice board of progress section ir

acceptable through E-tender only

Manual offers are not allowed against

this tender and any such offe

गेरोना से बनाना है दूरी तो क्सीन लगवाना है जरुरी।

West Central Railway, Kota.

ved shall be ignored. Dy. Chief Mechanical Enginee

Offers are

CWM Office, Kota.

Fime and date of closing/opening

Earnest Money: ₹ 10,100/-

WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY

Wagon Repair Workshop

Kota Jn. ■ Date: 11.09.202 For and on behalf of the President o

# of 3 in Dabholkar case

Asseem Shaikh &

Pune: The CBI on Wednesday submitted its final report to a special court in Pune in the murder of Narendra Dabholkar, recommending discharge of three accused - Amol Kale, Rakesh Bangera and Amit Digwekar — claiming that it could not find any "prosecutable evidence" against them

of their arrest

ary 20, 2015.

All three men are cur-

**3 CHARGESHEETS AUG 20, 2013, 7.15AM** | Rationalist Narendra Dabholkar is shot dead by two bike-borne assailants while on

**CHARGES FILED AGAINST FIVE OTHERS** 

a morning walk in Pune 2016-19 | CBI arrests 'key conspirator' Virendrasinh Tawde; alleged shooters Sachin Andure and Sharad Kalaskar; Vikram Bhave, accused of

**CBI seeks discharge** 

shooters, and Mumbai lawver Sanieev Punalekar, accused of helping destroy the firearms and vehicle used in crime > Bhave and Punalekar are out on

assisting the

> CBI filed first chargesheet in the case against Tawde on Sept 6, 2016, followed by a

Kalaskar on Feb 13, 2019, and the third against Bhave and Punalekar on Nov 20, 2019 ➤ On Sept 3, 2021, Pune court frames charges

against the five accused.

second chargesheet

against Andure and

signalling beginning of the trial > CBI has now sought to end the probe with its

final report filed on

Wednesday mar Meena and counterabout the closure of evisigned by DIG Sadanand dence against "key conspir-Date, urged the court to allow ator" Virendrasinh Tawde. the probe agency to close furalleged shooters Sachin Andure and Sharad Kalaskar, ther investigation in the case.

If new evidence came to light, and two others, who had faced trial in the case. the CBI would conduct fur-Special judge P P Jadhav ther probe with the permisasked the defence lawyers to sion of the court, it stated. file their written response The examination of Saon CBI's final report by Seprang Akolkar and Vinay Pawar, both absconding and tember 18, the next date of initially identified as the hearing. shooters, was necessary to unearth the larger conspir-

The alleged involvement of Kale, Bangera and Digwekar in the Dabholkar case came to the fore during Karnataka SIT's probe into the murder of Bengaluru journalist Gauri Lankesh on September 5, 2017, and the Maharashtra ATS probe into Nalasopara arms haul case.

CBI, informing the court

to trace them.

acy in the case, the report

further stated, adding that

the probe agency was trying

tor Prakash Suryavanshi al-

so filed a pursis (written

statement) on behalf of the

Special public prosecu-

Ujjwala plan extended for 3 yrs, to cost govt ₹1,650cr

New Delhi: The Cabinet on Wednesday pegged the cost of 75 lakh additional free LPG connections, to be given to poor households under the Ujjwala scheme by 2025-26, at Rs 1,650 crore.

tions were announced by the government on August 29 along with a Rs 200 cut in the price of LPG refills. The approval of the finan-

The additional connec-

cial implication clears the way for the roll out.

without continuation of the scheme, eligible poor households may not have been able to get their due benefit. As on August 31, there's demand for

The price of a connection with one 5-kg refill has been set at Rs 1,300. TNN

15 lakh Uiiwala connections.

## Cites Lack Of 'Prosecutable Evidence'

Vishwas Kothari TNN

The veteran rationalist was murdered by bikeborne assailants on August 20, 2013, while out on a morning walk in Pune. The probe agency had arrested the three accused in September 2018. However, a Pune court had granted them default bail three months later after the CBI's failure to file a chargesheet within 90 days

The trio is also among the accused in the Gauri Lankesh murder case, while Kale and Digwekar are accused in the murder of veteran Communist leader Govind Pansare in Kolhapur on Febru-

rently lodged in a Bengalu-

The final report, signed by CBI's deputy SP Vikas Ku-

LINE OF NO CONTROL

# VASUDHAIVA KUTUMBAKAM



### CHENNAI METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-TENDER NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

e-bids are invited from the eligible bidders for the following work as per the procedure of CMWSSB under two cover system conforming to the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act, 1998 and Rules 2000.

SI. No.	Name of work and Tender No.	Bid Security	Pre-bid meeting Date	e-Bid Submission closing Date	e-Bid Opening Date
1.	Providing Sewage Pumping Station, CI Pumping main and allied works for TNHB 6877 Tenements at Emavoor, Area-I CNT/SEW/NCB/DEP/3568/2023-24	Rs.5,34,000/-	21.09.2023 at 11.30 a.m.	16.10.2023 upto 3.00 p.m.	17.10.2023 after 3.30 p.m.
2.	Improvement of Sewerage system in Kolathur Constituency-Phase II - Improvement of collection system (Commanding area of Periyar Nagar SPS) by enlargement of existing sewer main in Depot 65 & 68, Area VI of Chennai city.  CNT/SEW/NCB/Singara Chennai 2.0/003/2023-24	Rs.7,68,000/-	03.10.2023 at 11.30 a.m.	26.10.2023 upto 3.00 p.m.	27.10.2023 after 3.30 p.m.

EMD by online transfer only through tender Portal. The tenderer shall submit scanned copy of online transaction statement towards EMD as part of Tender document. Availability of tender documents and e-bid submission is permitted through tender portal / website:www.tntenders.gov.in For all other details refer tender schedule in the website for SI.No.1 from 14.09.2023 & for SI.No.2 from 20.09.2023.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (Contracts & Monitoring) DIPR/5076/Tender/2023

## **GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU**

### HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT 100 CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE CIRCLE, SALEM

**TENDER NOTICE** TENDER NOTICE NO.21/2023-2024/HDO, DATED:11.09.2023 For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu, Percentage

Tender through online only will be received up to 16.10.2023 15.00 hours by the Superintending Engineer (H) C&M, Salem Circle for One CRIDP 2023-24 (CMRDP) work, pertaining to

Namakkal (H) C&M Division. Details of works, approximate value of works, EMD availability of tender documents, receiving date and all other details are available in the Government website

https://tntenders.gov.in from 14.09.2023 onwards. If any Changes / Corrections in the tender, it will be published in the above Government website only.

DIPR/5039/TENDER/2023

**SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (H) C&M, SALEM CIRCLE** 

TIMES NEWS NETWORK

on contact list

**Health worker in Kerala** 

tests +ve for Nipah: 789

Kozhikode: A 24-year-old healthcare worker at a private hospital in Kerala's Kozhikode district tested positive for Nipah fever on Wednesday, a day after four people, including two who have since passed away. were confirmed to be infected with the virus. The health worker's samples were tested at National Institute of Virology, Pune, according to health minister Veena George.

A meeting chaired by CM Pinarayi Vijayan in Thiruvananthapuram instructed the Kozhikode district collector to prevent crowding in public places. All public events in the district will be suspended until September 24, and masks have been made mandatory.

Police and local authorities have begun implementing containment zones in designated wards of nine panchayats, imposing travel restrictions and setting up barricades. The number of containment zones increased from 43 to 58 on Wednesday

The latest case brings the total number of Nipah patients undergoing treatment in the district to three, with the other two being the nine-vear-old son and 25-vear-old brother-inlaw of Mohammedali (47), the index case, who passed away on August 30. The number of contacts traced by the health department has risen to 789. According to officials, the male healthcare worker had contact with Mohammedali while the latter sought treatment at the private hospital.

# iDBI BANK IDBI BANK LIMITED

CIN No: L65190MH2004G0I148838 Cuffe Parade, Mumbai- 400 005

RFP for Procurement, implementation and support of Zero Trust Network **Access (ZTNA) Solution** 

IDBI Bank invites sealed proposals from eligible bidders for the above RFP. Please visit Bank's website https://www.idbibank.in (Notices & Tenders) for details.

Note: Any further Addenda / Corrigenda / Extension of dates / Clarifications / Responses to bidders' queries in respect of the above RFPs/EOI shall be posted only on Bank's website and no separate notification shall be issued in the newspapers. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit Bank's website to keep updated themselves in this regard.

#### rent information, but we are math show bullet-riddled TIMES NEWS NETWORK bodies sprawled on a dirt still verifying the facts," he track in between two fields. said.

The dispute had been

Datia SP Pradeep Sharma

**VERSOVA BANDRA SEA LINK LIMITED** 

SPV of MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Maharashtra undertaking)

Website: - http://msrdc-vbsl.com CIN: U45400MH20185GC308325

It is to inform that, the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change

(MoEF&CC) vide their letter No. F. No.: 11/27/2023-IA.III dtd.16.08.2023

has accorded CRZ Clearance for the proposed Versova Bandra Sea Link

The copies of the said clearance letter are available with the office of

District Collectorate, Sub Divisional Magistrate office, local Tehsil office as

The clearance office also seen on the website of Ministry of Environment,

Forest & Climate Change at https://parivesh.nic.in and VBSL website at

**PSPCL** Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

Regd. Office : PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001.

Corporate Identity Number : U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website : www.pspcl.in (Contact no. 96461-17609, 96461-17732)

CE/O&M, Guru Hargobind Thermal Plant, Lehra Mohabbat, invites

Rendering liaison services for optimum materialization of MSQ

for ROM/washed coal, including supervision of loading &

weighment of coal at loading ends, by rail mode from CIL

Covering of loaded wagons of PSPCL coal rakes with good

quality tarpaulin & ropes for covering after completion of loading as per Railway standards/PSPCL requirements.

For detailed NIT & tender Specification please refer to <a href="https://eproc.punjab.gov.in">https://eproc.punjab.gov.in</a> from 11-09-2023 from 17:00 Hrs

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at

K RIDE

RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (KARNATAKA) LIMITED

**BENGALURU SUBURBAN RAILWAY PROJECT** 

**BENGALURU SUBURBAN RAILWAY PROJECT** 

e-TENDER NOTICE

e-tenders are invited from experienced agencies for the following work

Name of Work: "Shifting of Electrical utilities infringing proposed Corridor-4 of

Bengaluru Suburban Rail Project between Heelalige-Channasandra

(A Joint Venture of Government of Karnataka & Ministry of Railways)

Read, Office:1st Floor, Samparka Soudha

Opp: Orion Mall, Rajajinagar, Bengaluru-10

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(CIN: U40109KA1999SGC025521)

No. CEE(T&P)/SEE/EE(P)/AEEP-3/2023-24/3674-78 Date: 13.09.2023

BRIEF TENDER NOTIFICATION (THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL ONLY)

KPTCL invites Bids on e-Procurement portal against

this office Tender No.KPTCL/2023-24/IND0005 for

Design, manufacture, testing, supply, installation and

commissioning of 01 No. of particle counting equipment

for Transformer oil conforming to KPTCL Specification.

The bids will be received through e-procurement portal only.

The details regarding the subject enquiry in the e-procurement

portal can be obtained by logging on to https://kppp.karnataka.

gov.in on or after 3:00 PM on 14.09.2023 and the last

date & time for receipt of bids for the enquiry number

in e-portal is 13.10.2023 at 15:00 hrs. Any extensions

of due date for bid submission will be intimated in the

e-procurement portal. Any details required in this regard

can also be obtained from the office of the undersigned

during office hours. All Corrigendums/Addendums shall be

noticed by the bidders before the last date of submission

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

ourchase all piece and parcel of Industrial Non Agriculture land + factory

premises + plant & Machinery from the owners which mentioned in below

represented that the property is unencumbered and that there are no charges on the same in favor of any third party nor is any charge registered.

assignment, easement, hypothecation, attachment, agreement to sell,

sale deed, or otherwise howsoever and or having any objection to the

proposed transfer in any manner/nature whatsoever, shall come forward

and submit their claims/objections if any, to us at the address stated below within 7 days from this day with certified documentary evidence relied upor

in support of the objections. In case no claims or objections are received as

aforesaid the said transaction will be completed by my client without taking

into consideration such alleged claim or interest and the same shall be

deemed to have been waived, forfeited and/or relinquished and shall no

**Schedule** 

60,000/-

Verdhman Colony, Ahore, Dist. Jalore, Rajasthan-307029.

Area

(in sq Feet)

**Advocate Abhinav Suthar** 

3600/-

Land (in sq Construction

Current Owners

M/s Rankapur

a partnership firm

Hence, any person having or claiming any interest in the Property in any manner by way of sale, gift, lease, leave and license, lien, exchange adverse claim, mortgage trust, possession, inheritance, succession

schedule, hereinafter referred to as the "Parties".

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my client proposing to

Sd/- Chief Engineer, Electricity, Tendering & Procurement,

KPTCL, 3rd Floor, Kaveri Bhavan, Bengaluru-560 009

subsidiaries to all PSPCL owned/to be owned thermal plants. To minimize the transit loss of ROM/washed coal dispatched to

all PSPCL thermal plants from CIL subsidiaries.

well as Maharashtra Pollution Control Board (MPCB) office.

andra Reclamation Bus Depot, K.C. Marg, Bandra (West), Mumbai- 400 050 Tel: 022-26517914/909, Email :- vbslp.msrdcltd2021@gmail.com

Civil Lines police station.

Villagers tried to ease to escalate.

standers ran for their lives.

and found blood-splattered bodies, and survivors screaming in pain. Police arrived, cordoned off the site and took the injured to hospital.

The village is bristling with armed cops. Check points have been set up on all roads. Both communities are in shock and mourning.

निविदा सूचना सूख्या -04/2023-24 (NIB No. AGM2324A0139) वृष्टि महाविद्यालय डूँगरपुर में एकेंडिमेक ब्लोक, बालक एवं बालिका छात्रावास एवं डीन आवास निर्माण कार्य, कृष्टि उपज मण्डी समिति उदयपुर (अनाज) में आन्तरिक सडको की विशेश मरम्मत, ड्रेनेज सिस्टम कार्य एवं कृशि उपज ण्डी समिति उदयपुर (अनाज) में विभिन्न मरम्मत, रख–रखाव, रीनोवेशन एवं निर्माण कार्य पेकेज 01/ким/ub ज्मशः राशि रू. 1302.57. 1158.18 एवं 436.11 लाख की ऑनलाईन निविदाएँ ई—प्रोक्यरमेन ww.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in के माध्यम से उपयुक्त कार्य हेतु दिनाक 22.09.2023 तक आमंत्रित की जाती है। बिड से सम्बन्धित विस्तृत विवरण वेबसाइट <u>www.rsamb.rajasthan.gov.in</u> एवं <u>www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in</u> (NIB No AGM 2324A0139&UBN No. AGM2324WLRC00663 to 665) पर भी देखा जा सकता है |

मुख्यमंत्री निःशुल्क जाँच योजना Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur D-Block, Swasthya Bhawan, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005 Ph. No. 0141-2223887, Fax No. 0141-2228065 E-mail : edepmri E-mail: edepmrmsc-rj@nic.in No. F-8(331)RMSC/EPM/M-2/NIB-769/2023-24/568

**NOTICE INVITING BID** Bid for item (i) MOTORIZED BED, (ii) MATERNITY COT are invited from terested bidders up to Date: 28.08.2023: 06:00 P.M. Other particulars of the bid nay be visited on Procurement portal website "https://sppp.raiasthan.gov.in/" www.dipronline.org" or "https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in/" or website http://rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in".

Executive Director (EPM)



JBN:-MSC2324GLRC00089

POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF UTTARAKHAND LTD. (A Govt. of Uttarakhand Enterprise) n" Near ISBT Crossing, Saharanpur Road, Majra, Dehradun- 248002

Corporate ID: U40101UR2004GOI028675 Tel. No.: 0135-2642711 **E-TENDER CORRIGENDUM-2** The last date of submission of E-Tender for ""Supply, Erection, Testing and commissioning of 125 MVAR Reactor along with its associated bay and related work at 400 KV Substation Kashipur" against Tender Specification no. PTCUL/ E-Tender/ C&P-II/SS-05/2023-24" is hereby extended **upto** 26.09.2023 13:00 Hrs. For more details please visit é-tender website

e-tender corrigendum notice our website **www.ptcul.org**. All other terms and conditions shall remain same. For any assistance on E-Tendering, Please contact +91-8899890000.

www.uktenders.gov.in (tender id no. 2023\_PTCU4\_61180\_1) and for

Superintending Engineer (C&P - II)



NTPC COAL MINING HQs, RANCHI

Notice Inviting Applications (NIA) for Enlistment of Vendors for Coal Transportation Tenders for NTPC Coal Mines

Online applications are invited from eligible Vendors/Applicants for Enlistment for COAL TRANSPORTATION TENDERS FOR NTPC COAL MINES as per Scope of Work, Qualifying Requirements and other Terms & Conditions

Vendors/Applicants may visit https://ntpctender.ntpc.co.in/ for more details and apply online for enlistment throug applications will not be accepted.

Please contact the following for any queries

"अभिरुचि की अभिव्यक्ति (ईओआई)" आमंत्रित करता है।

contained in detailed enlistment documents

skvashisth@ntpc.co.in/9650992515; ksudhakar@ntpc.co.in/9650992016 Registered Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003, Corporate Identification Number L40101DL1975GOI007966

**Leading the Power Sector** 

#### कोचीन शिपयार्ड लिमिटेड **COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED** 2000 ांदर्भ/ REF: SB-OSD/GEN/803/2023 तिथि/Date: 14/09/2023

अभिरुचि की अभिव्यक्ति **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST** कोचीन शिपयार्ड लिमिटेड (सीएसएल) नीचे दिए गए कार्य हेतु प्रतिष्ठित फर्मों से

Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL) invites "Expression of interest (EOI)" from reputed firms for the below noted work. Description शीट मेटल निर्मान और आपूर्ति; सीएसएल में निर्माणाधीन पोतों में आउटिफिटिंग कार्यों के लिए सीएसएल द्वारा आपूर्ति की गई सामग्री का उपयोग करना।

Sheet metal fabrication and supply: using CSI supplied materials for outfitting works in ships under construction in CSL --ईओआई प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि और समय दिनांक **4** अक्तूबर **2023** को **1400 बजे है**।

The last date and time for receipt of EOI is 1400 hrs IST 4th Oct 2023. ईओआई का विवरण और शर्तें हमारी वेबसाइट: <u>www.cochinshipyard.in</u> य

https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ से प्राप्त की जा सकती हैं। The details and conditions of the EOI can be accessed from our web site: www.cochinshipyard.in or https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/.

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक (पोत निर्माण) Chief General Manager (Ship building)

दिनांक:-11.09.2023

पसम् / MGNREGA / निविदा / 23-24/ 2360

पंचायत समिति मृण्डवा के अधीनस्थ ग्राम पंचायत भदोरा, रोल, फिडोद के लिए वित्तीय वर्ष 2023-24 ( शेष अवधि ) मे महात्मा गांधी राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण रोजगार गारंटी योजना एवं ग्रामीण विकास एवं पंचायतीराज विभाग की अन्य योजनाओं के तहत कराये जाने वाले कार्यों के लिये निर्माण सामग्री की आपर्ति हेतु प्रतिष्ठित जीएसटी नम्बर धारी आपूर्तिकर्ताओ, अधिकृत डीलरों, पंजिकृत ठेकेदारो व विनिर्मताओं से मुहर बन्द लिफाफे मे सम्बधित ग्राम पंचायत स्तर पर ई निविदाएं आमन्त्रित की जाती है। उपरोक्त निविदा वेब पोर्टल (www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in) एवं (www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in) पर विस्तृत विवरण देखा जा सकता है। निविदाये निर्धारित दिनांक को उपस्थित निविदादाताओं के समक्ष ग्राम पंचायत स्तरीय क्रय समिति द्वारा खोली जायेगी।

> ( सुशील भाकल ) कार्यक्रम अधिकारी एवं विकास अधिकारी पंचायत समिति मृण्डवा

## कार्यालय कार्यक्रम अधिकारी एवं विकास अधिकारी पंचायत समिति मूण्डवा जिला (नागौर) क्रमांक:-

ई-निविदा सूचना संख्या-02/2023-24

UBN-: ZNR2324GLSS00606